
-""'"Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle
Postal Address: Jalasampad Bhawan, 8th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

Phone & Fax No.: (033) 23341790E-MaiIID: seeciwd2010@gmail.com

Memo. No.: 08 Date: 03.01.2019
2nd CORRIGENDUM (Date Corrigendum)

e-NIT No.WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-27(e)/2018-19,[Serial-01](2ndTender) Date 10.12.2018 e-Tender 10: 2018_IWD_200656_1
Name of Project: "Construction of Single lane R.C.C Bridge at Kankuria over Bagjola Part - II Khal within Block &
P.S - Haroa District - North 24 Parganas."
(2nd Tender to the 1st Tender No.WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-21(e)/2018-19, SI No.1)

e-NIT No.WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-27(e)/2018-19,[Serial-02](2ndTender) Date 10.12.2018 e-Tender 10: 2018_IWD_200656_2
Name of Project: "Construction of Single lane R.C.C Bridge at Talberia over Bagjola Part - II Khal within Block &
P.S - Haroa District - North 24 Parganas."
(2nd Tender to the 1st Tender No.WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-21(e)/2018-19, 51 No.2)

e-NIT No.WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-27(e)/2018-19,[Serial-03](2ndTender) Date 10.12.2018 e-Tender 10: 2018_IWD_200656_3
Name of Project: "Protection to Hooghly left embankment for a length 400 m ( in between Ch. 650 to Ch. 663.33)
near Birla Jute Mill in Block Budge Budge II, P.S. Nodakhali, District South 24 - Parganas."
(2nd Tender to the 1st Tender No.WBIW/5E/EC/NIT-15(e)/2018-19, 51No.2)

DETAILS OF CORRIGENDUM:- For higher participation of bidders to culminate the tender process, 'Document Download end date,
'Bid submission end date' & Technical Bid opening date' is further extended as shown in the table given below, as per Memo. No.
170-IB, Dated _ 11 06.2018 of the Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of WB., I & W Deptt.:-

-do- -do-

RemarksActivity Date& TimeSI. No.

11thDecember 2018 from 17.30

In placeof (As pere-N.I.T.) To be readas

3.

11,n December 2018 in
Newspapers

(11th December 2018 at 17.30
Hours in the Web Portal)

11th December 2018 in Newspapers
(11th December 2018at 17.30 Hours

in the Web Portal)
1. e-tender Publishing Date in Newspaper

11thDecember 2018from 17.302. Document Download start date Hours. Hours.
14'" December 2018from 14.30 14'" December 2018 from 14.30 To bemadePre-bid Meeting to be held at the office Hours. Hours. avallable wl'thof Tender Inviting Authority II ..

f-_+- -+-----,-~~\:.._,Fo~r:..,:S~e:.:.r;;:ia~1N~0::;...::4'.L)----:-:=-=:-!_~.__:=_~(l.:.F-=o.:.,rS:::.e::_:r..;;ia;:.1;.:N~o;.;,4::1.'--:-=::---the e.NITin the
11mDecemb~~~~8 from 17.30 11mDecemb~~~?~8 from 17.30 website

2naJanuary 2019 up to 17.00 10th. , ..,1....,.'"Hours. anu .~..,,,,...v.

4. Bid submission start date

5. Document Download end date & bid
submission end date

6. Bid submission end date

7. Technical Bid opening date r" January 2019 after 11.00Hours. 11thJanuary 2019 after 11.00 Hpurs.
Technical Bid opening Summery sheet

8. (TBO) containing Preliminary Technical To be suitably decided by TIA To be suitably decided by TIA
Bid Evaluation Summary uploading date

To be decided by the TIA with To be decided by the TlA with To benotified
clear 4 working days for clear 4 working days for to all bidders

disposal of complaints and disposal of complaints and through e-mail
obtaining decision of obtaining decision of appellate & SMS through
appellate authority. authority. auto.

9. Financial Bid opening date To be suitably decided by TIA To be suitably decided by TIA generationin
f--+-.-cU-pl'--o-ad'"CiC-n-g-o""'f~Fi'--n-an_:c::"ia""'I--=B'""ido--ev-a-:l-ua--'t'""io-n+----___::___---":___--+------:__---_:__----I the system.
10. sheet (FBE) -do- -do-

Uploading of final summery sheet of
8. Technically qualified bidders or

Technical Bid Evaluation Sheet (TBE)

Uploading of the Letter of Invitation I
11. Acceptance (LOI/LAO) -do- -do-

Uploading of Award of Contract (AOC)
12. (Work Order)

Note :- All other terms and conditions of the e-NIT remain unchanged.

~~
SuperintendingEngi er

EasternCircle
Irrigation& Waterways Directorate

Official e-mailID: seeciwd2010@gmaiLcom


